
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2779
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2007
QUALITY OF DMS MILK 
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the quality of milk supplied by Mother Dairy and DMS is not up to the mark; 

(b) if so, whether the Government has directed the concerned Department to conduct surprise quality checks; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof indicating the number of surprise checks conducted during the last one year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH) 

(a ): No, Sir. The milk supplied by Mother Dairy and DMS meets all the prescribed quality norms/standards. 

(b)&(c): Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
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